
1 FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT NO 29130
2 29130
3 THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT No 29130 is

4 made and entered pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of
5 Long Beach at its meeting held on May 24 2005 by and between ORACLE AMERICA
6 INC a Delaware corporation whose business address is 500 Oracle Parkway Redwood
7 City California 94065 Contractor and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

8 corporation City

9 WHEREAS the City and Contractor entered into Master Agreement No
10 29130 Agreement on April 25 2005 to provide computer software licenses and
11 related services for as long as the County Agreement is in effect or the City gives thirty

WELL 12 30 days notice of termination and
oa
a

04 13 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement for
o a 14 another one 1 year term

wzwV
LL 15 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in
ow

g 16 the Agreement and this Fourth Amendment the parties agree as follows
Lt CO

gj 17 1 Section 6 of the Master Agreement No 29130 is omitted in its

18 entirety and amended to read as follows

19 6 The term of this Agreement shall commence on April 15 2011

20 and shall terminate at midnight on April 15 2012 If the County Agreement
21 is extended then the City shall have an option to extend the term of this

22 Agreement to coincide with the extension of the County Agreement The
23 parties shall sign amendments memorializing each extension
24 Except as expressly stated herein all of the terms covenants and
25 conditions in the Master Agreement No 29130 are ratified and confirmed and shall

26 remain in full force and effect

27 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

28 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated herein
1

GJAjp0501991 050911
LWppsCtyLav321WPDocsD0091P014100254221DOC



1
ORACLE AMERICA INC a Delaware

2 cor oration

3 lp l3 2011 By
4 AlS C aScca

5 Q Type or Print Name
2011 By au

6
t z Q e fSCA CONt1 Ct Yj

7 Type or Print Name

8 Contractor

9 CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

10 corpora n
City Manarer

11 t Zy 2011 By J

Assistan

1

City Man
a

SEcTIoN q01 of

Z o
CD

LL 12 THE ITY CHARTER
tr

oa City
0 13a This Fourth Amendment to the Master Agreement No 29130 is approved
Zm0014

gfi 15 as to form on Mai I 0 2011
N8

w I IS
10

6 ROBERRE SHANNON CITY ATTORNEY

Li CO
17

By 2 k
18 Deputy

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2
GJAjp0501991 050911
LAppslCtY1aW321WPD005113009P014100254222DOC


